
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/21/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 556,903

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 584,748

3rd Payment 613,986

1 08/15/20 Sat $21,718,260 $12,340,617 $20,000,000 $16,200,000 1.233 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 644,685

2 08/19/20 Wed $18,752,270 $20,203,462 $22,000,000 $17,800,000 1.233 3.2% 6.7% 5th Payment 676,919

3 08/22/20 Sat $21,044,994 $29,333,699 $29,000,000 $23,300,000 1.246 3.5% 10.0% 6th Payment 710,765

4 08/26/20 Wed $19,256,706 $37,493,185 $37,000,000 $29,700,000 1.246 3.2% 12.9% 7th Payment 746,303

5 08/29/20 Sat $21,928,884 $46,784,932 $42,000,000 $33,700,000 1.246 3.7% 16.1% 8th Payment 783,619

6 09/02/20 Wed $20,302,923 $55,387,723 $51,000,000 $40,900,000 1.246 3.4% 19.0% 9th Payment 822,800

7 09/05/20 Sat $22,367,461 $64,865,305 $60,000,000 $48,200,000 1.246 3.8% 22.0% 10th Payment 863,939

8 09/09/20 Wed $21,058,801 $73,788,378 $69,000,000 $55,400,000 1.246 3.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 907,136

9 09/12/20 Sat $23,038,485 $83,550,287 $79,000,000 $63,400,000 1.246 3.9% 27.7% 12th Payment 952,493

10 09/16/20 Wed $21,916,736 $92,836,887 $87,000,000 $69,800,000 1.246 3.7% 30.4% 13th Payment 1,000,118

11 09/19/20 Sat $24,190,409 $103,086,891 $97,000,000 $77,800,000 1.246 4.1% 33.2% 14th Payment 1,050,124

12 09/23/20 Wed $23,012,573 $112,837,821 $106,000,000 $85,100,000 1.246 3.9% 35.8% 15th Payment 1,102,630

13 09/26/20 Sat $25,641,834 $123,702,825 $117,000,000 $93,900,000 1.246 4.3% 38.5% 16th Payment 1,157,762

14 09/30/20 Wed $26,042,869 $133,978,436 $126,000,000 $101,100,000 1.246 4.4% 41.2% 17th Payment 1,215,650

15 10/03/20 Sat $28,780,395 $144,738,902 $137,000,000 $110,000,000 1.246 4.8% 44.0% 18th Payment 1,276,432

16 10/07/20 Wed $27,748,677 $155,113,628 $147,000,000 $118,000,000 1.246 4.6% 46.6% 19th Payment 1,340,254

17 10/10/20 Sat $31,313,069 $166,821,015 $158,000,000 $126,800,000 1.246 5.2% 49.4% 20th Payment 1,407,266

18 10/14/20 Wed $29,027,891 $177,674,016 $169,000,000 $135,600,000 1.246 4.8% 51.9% 21st Payment 1,477,630

19 10/17/20 Sat $32,722,157 $189,908,236 $180,000,000 $144,500,000 1.246 5.4% 54.5% 22nd Payment 1,551,511

20 10/21/20 Wed $29,027,891 $200,761,237 $0 1.246 4.8% 56.7% 23rd Payment 1,629,087

21 10/24/20 Sat $32,722,157 $212,995,456 $0 1.246 5.4% 59.0% 24th Payment 1,710,541

22 10/28/20 Wed $29,027,891 $223,848,457 $0 1.246 4.8% 61.0% 25th Payment 1,796,068

23 10/31/20 Sat $32,722,157 $236,082,677 $0 1.246 5.4% 63.1% 26th Payment 1,885,872

24 11/04/20 Wed $29,027,891 $246,935,678 $0 1.246 4.8% 64.9% 27th Payment 1,980,165

25 11/07/20 Sat $32,722,157 $259,169,898 $0 1.246 5.4% 66.8% 28th Payment 2,079,173

26 11/11/20 Wed $29,027,891 $270,022,898 $0 1.246 4.8% 68.4% 29th Payment 2,183,132

27 11/14/20 Sat $32,722,157 $282,257,118 $1,815,000,000 $1,456,700,000 1.246 5.4% 70.2% 30th Payment 2,292,289

28 11/18/20 Wed $29,027,891 $293,110,119 $1,870,000,000 $1,500,800,000 1.246 4.8% 71.6% Total 37,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/21/2020


